- 1	FORM PTO-1595		·	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
			ET .	
	©2005 Steas & Halsey LLP	103434608		
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	100404000	document.	
4	Name of conveying party			
1.	Name of conveying party: Junichi ISHIMINE	•		U.S. PTO
	Junciii ismane			11/878777
2.	Name and Address of receiv	ving party		07/26/2007
	FUJITSU LIMITED	9 F 2 4).		
	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chon	ne [′]		
	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-sh			
	Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan			
	-			
3.	Nature of conveyance:	en e		
	X Assignment	Merger	4.15 4.15	
	Security Agreement	Change of Nam	ie	
	Other: Other: Execution Date: May 7, 200	.7		
	Execution Date. Way 7, 200	4.		
4.	Application number(s) or pat	tent number(s)		
••		filed together with a new applica	tion.	
	OR		***	
	This document is being f	filed after filing of the application	:	
	(a) Patent Application N	o(s)., filed; or		
	(b) Patent No(s). , issue	ed .	٠,	•
_		ta vili au- aansamandanaa aasaa		المسمط لماريم طمع المسا
5.	STAAS & HALSEY LLP	to whom correspondence conce	ming docum cket: <u>1614.1</u>	
	Attention: H. J. Staas	Oui Doc	.Ket. <u>1014.1</u>	004
	1201 New York Ave., N.W.,	Suite 700		
	Washington, D.C. 20005	Calle 700		
	vvasimigion, B.S. 2000			
6.	Total number of applications	s and patents involved: <u>1</u>		
		(0.40.00	A	Aggiggment
7.		(\$ 40.00 per Patent or /	Application II	ı Assignment)
•	Enclosed			
	Authorized to be cha	irged to deposit account.		
8.	Denosit Account No. 19-39	335 (Any underpayment is auth	orized to be	charged to this Dep
U .	Account)	((-
	(Attach duplicate copy of thi	s page if paying by deposit acco	unt)	
	A mean ask ask ask ask as an	^		
		1/1		July 26, 2007
H. J	. Staas, Reg. No. 22,010	[J] Ju	<u>~</u>	
Nan	ne of Person Signing	Signature		Date
14011				

07/27/2007 SZEWDIE1 00000149 118 0777

04 FC:8021

48.00 OF

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dolla Inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) FUITTSU LIMITED	r (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable	consideration paid to the undersigned
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasa	aki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is he ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and in		NOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT AND RACK APPA	RATUS -	
relating to International Patent Application PCT/IP_executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed,		for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of execution of app	lication, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on;	Assignee's attorney is hereb data, when known.	ry authorized to insert in (b) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the substitute, reissue or reexamination application based including any extensions thereof (collectively, herein	thereon, for the full term or terms for which the	ne said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said a reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any life acts to include but not be limited to executing all pap sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing eviden	e or expedient, for securing, maintaining and pplication(s) and the issuance of said Letters tigation or other legal proceeding which may a ers, including separate assignments and decla	enforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, arise or be declared in relation to same, such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inven	ntor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signatur	re(s).
1) 石岭湖一	Junichi Ishimine	May 7, 2007
(Signuare)	(Type Name)	(Date)
2)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
3)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
4)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
5)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

RECORDED: 07/26/2007

REEL: 019680 FRAME: 0161